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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 14 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
13.05.2017 - 17:24 Results
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 1:01.14 ZIRK Kregor USK Riga (LAT) 31.05.2014
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 58.65 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf AUD Belgrade (SRB) 10.07.2011
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 55.26 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf AUD Kazan (RUS) 10.07.2013
Estonian Records 55.03 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf AUD Kazan (RUS) 9.08.2015
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

2003 and younger

1. VERETINSKAS Joris 03 Kaunas swimming school 1:07.13 460
50m: 32.24 32.24 100m: 1:07.13 34.89

2. PART Mark 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:10.89 391
50m: 35.62 35.62 100m: 1:10.89 35.27

3. LIHHATS Erik 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.31 384
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:11.31 37.96

4. DROZDOV Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.64 363
50m: 35.33 35.33 100m: 1:12.64 37.31

5. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.93 359
50m: 35.48 35.48 100m: 1:12.93 37.45

6. BARAKOV Artem 03 Vovis 1:14.38 338
50m: 36.78 36.78 100m: 1:14.38 37.60

7. FILIPPOV Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.63 335
50m: 35.90 35.90 100m: 1:14.63 38.73

8. SUMKIN Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:15.36 325
50m: 36.03 36.03 100m: 1:15.36 39.33

9. VIIRPUU Jako Joosep 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.40 325
50m: 36.24 36.24 100m: 1:15.40 39.16

10. BORISSOV Pavel 05 Spordiklubi Dilan 1:15.55 323
50m: 36.88 36.88 100m: 1:15.55 38.67

11. ANJA Erik 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:15.81 319
50m: 37.41 37.41 100m: 1:15.81 38.40

12. MAARANEN Akseli 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:16.72 308
50m: 37.89 37.89 100m: 1:16.72 38.83

13. PRANK Ervin Otto 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:16.92 306
50m: 37.12 37.12 100m: 1:16.92 39.80

14. RAISUOTIS Feliks 03 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:18.13 292
50m: 38.01 38.01 100m: 1:18.13 40.12

15. VOMPA Mark Tomi Wilhelm 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.28 290
50m: 37.76 37.76 100m: 1:18.28 40.52

16. KRIVENKO Nikita 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:19.27 279
50m: 38.09 38.09 100m: 1:19.27 41.18

17. MATVEEVS Andrejs 03 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:20.13 270
50m: 40.05 40.05 100m: 1:20.13 40.08

18. TAMMIK Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:20.43 267
19. TSOPP Tristan 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:20.47 267

50m: 40.11 40.11 100m: 1:20.47 40.36
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 14, Boys, 100m Backstroke, 2003 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

20. ULMAS Artur 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:21.09 261
50m: 38.88 38.88 100m: 1:21.09 42.21

21. MAARANEN Joonas 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:21.46 257
50m: 38.93 38.93 100m: 1:21.46 42.53

22. BROVKINS Viktors 03 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:22.87 244
50m: 41.40 41.40 100m: 1:22.87 41.47

23. ZUCKOV Daniil 05 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:24.21 233
50m: 40.99 40.99 100m: 1:24.21 43.22

24. PRANS Sten-Artti 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:25.38 223
50m: 41.43 41.43 100m: 1:25.38 43.95

25. TOMANS Reinis 04 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:26.33 216
50m: 42.30 42.30 100m: 1:26.33 44.03

26. OLISAUSKAS Karolis 05 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:27.79 206
50m: 42.11 42.11 100m: 1:27.79 45.68

27. NYMAN Alexander 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:27.84 205
50m: 44.45 44.45 100m: 1:27.84 43.39

28. ADLER Rasmus 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:27.95 204
50m: 42.57 42.57 100m: 1:27.95 45.38

29. BARBASHIN Grigori 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:28.00 204
50m: 43.61 43.61 100m: 1:28.00 44.39

30. PASHENKOV Anton 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:28.21 203
50m: 42.81 42.81 100m: 1:28.21 45.40

31. ILD Karl Erik 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:28.39 201
50m: 44.11 44.11 100m: 1:28.39 44.28

32. BALKIN Matvei 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:28.55 200
50m: 42.09 42.09 100m: 1:28.55 46.46

33. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:30.01 191
50m: 44.59 44.59 100m: 1:30.01 45.42

34. ZAHAROV Maksim 07 Vovis 1:31.58 181
50m: 44.19 44.19 100m: 1:31.58 47.39

35. JUHANSON Mathias 07 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:31.95 179
50m: 44.83 44.83 100m: 1:31.95 47.12

36. KIRSBERG Olaf Anton 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:32.34 177
50m: 44.99 44.99 100m: 1:32.34 47.35

37. PRANK Herbert Hugo 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:33.05 173
50m: 45.65 45.65 100m: 1:33.05 47.40

38. ERONEN Roope 04 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:33.10 172
50m: 44.51 44.51 100m: 1:33.10 48.59

39. KHAUSTOV Andrei 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:34.95 162
50m: 43.98 43.98 100m: 1:34.95 50.97

40. YLOENEN Touko 03 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:36.40 155
50m: 44.12 44.12 100m: 1:36.40 52.28

41. PESTOV Martin 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:36.94 153
50m: 47.01 47.01 100m: 1:36.94 49.93
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 14, Boys, 100m Backstroke, 2003 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

42. MARKKANEN Eemil 04 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:39.28 142
50m: 48.69 48.69 100m: 1:39.28 50.59

43. SCHNEIDER Martin 06 Hiiu Hueljes 1:46.17 116
50m: 51.43 51.43 100m: 1:46.17 54.74

44. TAMMEVESKI Kaspar 04 Hiiu Hueljes 1:47.86 111
50m: 49.28 49.28 100m: 1:47.86 58.58

45. JUSKEVICIUS Robert 06 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:48.43 109
50m: 51.22 51.22 100m: 1:48.43 57.21

YOB 2001 - 2002

1. JEGOROVS Tomass 01 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:01.91 587
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:01.91 31.36

2. HIIEMAA Teodor Juko 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:05.45 497
50m: 32.23 32.23 100m: 1:05.45 33.22

3. KAZILAS Deividas 02 Panevezys RSSG 1:05.62 493
50m: 32.07 32.07 100m: 1:05.62 33.55

4. PAERISMAA Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.02 484
50m: 32.41 32.41 100m: 1:06.02 33.61

5. KALJUVEE O'BROCK Toomas 01 Wiru Swim 1:07.53 452
50m: 32.29 32.29 100m: 1:07.53 35.24

6. FILIPPOV Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.99 406
50m: 33.25 33.25 100m: 1:09.99 36.74

7. KADARIK Kristjan Paul 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.04 405
50m: 33.61 33.61 100m: 1:10.04 36.43

8. DENISSOV Dmitri 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.61 379
50m: 35.09 35.09 100m: 1:11.61 36.52

9. MALUTINS Nikita 01 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:11.88 375
50m: 34.98 34.98 100m: 1:11.88 36.90

10. SUUROJA Carl-Joseph 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.35 368
50m: 34.74 34.74 100m: 1:12.35 37.61

11. MAKAROV Sergei 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.58 349
50m: 35.95 35.95 100m: 1:13.58 37.63

12. REIMAA Erik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:13.77 347
50m: 36.87 36.87 100m: 1:13.77 36.90

13. KROLOV Mattias Kaspar 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.92 306
50m: 36.30 36.30 100m: 1:16.92 40.62

14. RUOTSALAINEN Patrik 02 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:17.94 294
50m: 38.17 38.17 100m: 1:17.94 39.77

15. BEDITSKI Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:20.21 270
50m: 37.40 37.40 100m: 1:20.21 42.81

16. LARIONOV Igor 02 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:20.56 266
50m: 39.21 39.21 100m: 1:20.56 41.35

17. KASKA Elmar 02 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:21.73 255
50m: 40.00 40.00 100m: 1:21.73 41.73
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 14, Boys, 100m Backstroke, YOB 2001 - 2002

Rank YB Time Pts

18. LEHVONEN Jaakko 02 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:27.70 206

Open

1. MARTINKENAS Paulius 99 Kaunas swimming school 58.99 679
50m: 28.42 28.42 100m: 58.99 30.57

2. SOFJINS Daniils 00 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:00.75 621
50m: 29.63 29.63 100m: 1:00.75 31.12

3. TURU Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.18 608
50m: 29.47 29.47 100m: 1:01.18 31.71

4. JEGOROVS Tomass 01 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:01.91 587
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:01.91 31.36

5. HIIEMAA Teodor Juko 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:05.45 497
50m: 32.23 32.23 100m: 1:05.45 33.22

6. KAZILAS Deividas 02 Panevezys RSSG 1:05.62 493
50m: 32.07 32.07 100m: 1:05.62 33.55

7. KARGIN Adrian Alexander 98 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.87 487
50m: 31.79 31.79 100m: 1:05.87 34.08

8. KESKUELL Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:05.98 485
50m: 32.08 32.08 100m: 1:05.98 33.90

9. PAERISMAA Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.02 484
50m: 32.41 32.41 100m: 1:06.02 33.61

10. KLEINSON Oskar 00 Keila Swimclub 1:06.30 478
50m: 32.63 32.63 100m: 1:06.30 33.67

11. VERETINSKAS Joris 03 Kaunas swimming school 1:07.13 460
50m: 32.24 32.24 100m: 1:07.13 34.89

12. KALJUVEE O'BROCK Toomas 01 Wiru Swim 1:07.53 452
50m: 32.29 32.29 100m: 1:07.53 35.24

13. FILIPPOV Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.99 406
50m: 33.25 33.25 100m: 1:09.99 36.74

14. KADARIK Kristjan Paul 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.04 405
50m: 33.61 33.61 100m: 1:10.04 36.43

15. PART Mark 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:10.89 391
50m: 35.62 35.62 100m: 1:10.89 35.27

16. LIHHATS Erik 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.31 384
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:11.31 37.96

17. DENISSOV Dmitri 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.61 379
50m: 35.09 35.09 100m: 1:11.61 36.52

18. MALUTINS Nikita 01 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:11.88 375
50m: 34.98 34.98 100m: 1:11.88 36.90

19. SUUROJA Carl-Joseph 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.35 368
50m: 34.74 34.74 100m: 1:12.35 37.61

20. DROZDOV Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.64 363
50m: 35.33 35.33 100m: 1:12.64 37.31
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

21. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.93 359
50m: 35.48 35.48 100m: 1:12.93 37.45

22. MAKAROV Sergei 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.58 349
50m: 35.95 35.95 100m: 1:13.58 37.63

23. REIMAA Erik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:13.77 347
50m: 36.87 36.87 100m: 1:13.77 36.90

24. BARAKOV Artem 03 Vovis 1:14.38 338
50m: 36.78 36.78 100m: 1:14.38 37.60

25. FILIPPOV Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.63 335
50m: 35.90 35.90 100m: 1:14.63 38.73

26. SUMKIN Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:15.36 325
50m: 36.03 36.03 100m: 1:15.36 39.33

27. VIIRPUU Jako Joosep 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.40 325
50m: 36.24 36.24 100m: 1:15.40 39.16

28. BORISSOV Pavel 05 Spordiklubi Dilan 1:15.55 323
50m: 36.88 36.88 100m: 1:15.55 38.67

29. ANJA Erik 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:15.81 319
50m: 37.41 37.41 100m: 1:15.81 38.40

30. MAARANEN Akseli 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:16.72 308
50m: 37.89 37.89 100m: 1:16.72 38.83

31. KROLOV Mattias Kaspar 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.92 306
50m: 36.30 36.30 100m: 1:16.92 40.62

PRANK Ervin Otto 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:16.92 306
50m: 37.12 37.12 100m: 1:16.92 39.80

33. RUOTSALAINEN Patrik 02 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:17.94 294
50m: 38.17 38.17 100m: 1:17.94 39.77

34. RAISUOTIS Feliks 03 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:18.13 292
50m: 38.01 38.01 100m: 1:18.13 40.12

35. VOMPA Mark Tomi Wilhelm 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.28 290
50m: 37.76 37.76 100m: 1:18.28 40.52

36. KRIVENKO Nikita 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:19.27 279
50m: 38.09 38.09 100m: 1:19.27 41.18

37. MATVEEVS Andrejs 03 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:20.13 270
50m: 40.05 40.05 100m: 1:20.13 40.08

38. BEDITSKI Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:20.21 270
50m: 37.40 37.40 100m: 1:20.21 42.81

39. TAMMIK Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:20.43 267
40. TSOPP Tristan 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:20.47 267

50m: 40.11 40.11 100m: 1:20.47 40.36

41. LARIONOV Igor 02 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:20.56 266
50m: 39.21 39.21 100m: 1:20.56 41.35

42. ULMAS Artur 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:21.09 261
50m: 38.88 38.88 100m: 1:21.09 42.21
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

43. MAARANEN Joonas 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:21.46 257
50m: 38.93 38.93 100m: 1:21.46 42.53

44. KASKA Elmar 02 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:21.73 255
50m: 40.00 40.00 100m: 1:21.73 41.73

45. BROVKINS Viktors 03 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:22.87 244
50m: 41.40 41.40 100m: 1:22.87 41.47

46. ZUCKOV Daniil 05 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:24.21 233
50m: 40.99 40.99 100m: 1:24.21 43.22

47. PRANS Sten-Artti 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:25.38 223
50m: 41.43 41.43 100m: 1:25.38 43.95

48. TOMANS Reinis 04 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:26.33 216
50m: 42.30 42.30 100m: 1:26.33 44.03

49. LEHVONEN Jaakko 02 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:27.70 206
50. OLISAUSKAS Karolis 05 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:27.79 206

50m: 42.11 42.11 100m: 1:27.79 45.68

51. NYMAN Alexander 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:27.84 205
50m: 44.45 44.45 100m: 1:27.84 43.39

52. ADLER Rasmus 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:27.95 204
50m: 42.57 42.57 100m: 1:27.95 45.38

53. BARBASHIN Grigori 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:28.00 204
50m: 43.61 43.61 100m: 1:28.00 44.39

54. PASHENKOV Anton 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:28.21 203
50m: 42.81 42.81 100m: 1:28.21 45.40

55. ILD Karl Erik 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:28.39 201
50m: 44.11 44.11 100m: 1:28.39 44.28

56. BALKIN Matvei 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:28.55 200
50m: 42.09 42.09 100m: 1:28.55 46.46

57. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:30.01 191
50m: 44.59 44.59 100m: 1:30.01 45.42

58. ZAHAROV Maksim 07 Vovis 1:31.58 181
50m: 44.19 44.19 100m: 1:31.58 47.39

59. JUHANSON Mathias 07 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:31.95 179
50m: 44.83 44.83 100m: 1:31.95 47.12

60. KIRSBERG Olaf Anton 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:32.34 177
50m: 44.99 44.99 100m: 1:32.34 47.35

61. PRANK Herbert Hugo 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:33.05 173
50m: 45.65 45.65 100m: 1:33.05 47.40

62. ERONEN Roope 04 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:33.10 172
50m: 44.51 44.51 100m: 1:33.10 48.59

63. KHAUSTOV Andrei 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:34.95 162
50m: 43.98 43.98 100m: 1:34.95 50.97

64. YLOENEN Touko 03 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:36.40 155
50m: 44.12 44.12 100m: 1:36.40 52.28
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

65. PESTOV Martin 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:36.94 153
50m: 47.01 47.01 100m: 1:36.94 49.93

66. MARKKANEN Eemil 04 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:39.28 142
50m: 48.69 48.69 100m: 1:39.28 50.59

67. SCHNEIDER Martin 06 Hiiu Hueljes 1:46.17 116
50m: 51.43 51.43 100m: 1:46.17 54.74

68. TAMMEVESKI Kaspar 04 Hiiu Hueljes 1:47.86 111
50m: 49.28 49.28 100m: 1:47.86 58.58

69. JUSKEVICIUS Robert 06 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:48.43 109
50m: 51.22 51.22 100m: 1:48.43 57.21


